CH \$215.00 7712978

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620175

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.	FORMERLY TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.	01/12/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FACTOR SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1009 Lenox Drive, Suite 101	
City:	Lawrenceville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08648	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	7
Serial Number:	77129786	BILLTRUST	
Serial Number:	88568082	BILLTRUST	
Serial Number:	87819979	CREDIT2B	
Serial Number:	88568463		
Serial Number:	87947352	INVOICE CENTRAL	
Serial Number:	85491374	INVOICENTRAL	
Serial Number:	75738024	OPEN SCAN	
Serial Number:	86967617	QUANTUM PAYMENT CYCLE MANAGEMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508497400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508435780

Email: kceron@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Karla Ceron

Address Line 1: 3175 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336250-108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karla Ceron
SIGNATURE:	/KC/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Factor Systems - Termination of Trademark Security Interest (Sixth Street) (01.12.2020)#page1.tif source=Factor Systems - Termination of Trademark Security Interest (Sixth Street) (01.12.2020)#page2.tif source=Factor Systems - Termination of Trademark Security Interest (Sixth Street) (01.12.2020)#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: FACTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

January 12, 2021

WHEREAS, Factor Systems, Inc. d/b/a Billtrust, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), owns the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain (i) Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 17, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and Sixth Street Specialty Lending, Inc. (f/k/a TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.), as collateral agent for itself and certain lenders (the "Grantee"); and (ii) Grant of a Security Interest – Trademarks, dated as of January 17, 2020 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2020 at Reel 6841, Frame 0077; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Grantee has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby:

- 1. terminates and releases any and all liens and security interests and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of the Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in and to the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

GRANI	EE:	
SIXTH S	TREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC	Э.
By:	Key.	
Name:	Bo Stanley	
Title:	Drasidant	

[Signature Page – Trademark Release]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
BILLTRUST	35, 36	77129786 13-MAR-2007	3397408 18-MAR-2008
BILLTRUST	42	88568082 06-AUG-2019	
CREDIT2B	36	87819979 05-MAR-2018	5620845 04-DEC-2018
Design Only	35, 36, 42	88568463 06-AUG-2019	
INVOICE CENTRAL	42	87947352 04-JUN-2018	5674011 12-FEB-2019
INVOICENTRAL	42	85491374 09-DEC-2011	4183134 31-JUL-2012
OPEN SCAN	9, 42	75738024 06 -J UL-1999	2381119 29-AUG-2000
QUANTUM PAYMENT CYCLE MANAGEMENT	9	86967617 07-APR-2016	5252004 25-JUL-2017

241928158 v2

RECORDED: 01/13/2021